INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Name DOC#
Ferrell, Craig 959614
Henson, Joseph 974285
McDade, Pierce 121772

Richardson, Jonathan 127630

SEPTEMBER 2023 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Institution

ISR

ISP

STP
NCF

County of Conviction Lead Crime(s)
Marion Murder / Att. Robbery
Vanderburgh Murder / Kidnapping / Robbery
Marion Voluntary Manslaughter
Vanderburgh Murder

Sentence

100 years
100 years
7,300 days

55 years

Year Sentenced

1999
1997
2016
2002

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the

following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.



