

## INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE SEPTEMBER 2023 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Name	DOC#	Institution	<b>County of Conviction</b>	Lead Crime(s)	Sentence	Year Sentenced
Ferrell, Craig	959614	ISR	Marion	Murder / Att. Robbery	100 years	1999
Henson, Joseph	974285	ISP	Vanderburgh	Murder / Kidnapping / Robbery	100 years	1997
McDade, Pierce	121772	STP	Marion	Voluntary Manslaughter	7,300 days	2016
Richardson, Jonathan	127630	NCF	Vanderburgh	Murder	55 years	2002

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.